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1,7.4•9 	
Mr B.K.Sharma with Mr M.K.Choudhur, 

and Mr S.Sarma for the applicants in each 
• .4 	

. 	 t application. 

P1 	.K.Choudhury,RddlrSC for 
the respondents in each application on notice 

The grievance of the respective 

applicants in these five Original Applicatio 
t —s is similar. An advertisement was issued 

bearing No.RC(R)14/93 dated 20.8.93(Annex u r e  
1 
R) by the IC1R Research Complex for N.E.H. 

Region, Meghalaya inviting applications for 

certain technical posts in the various 
discip 1 in$rnentioned in the advertisem ent 
according to the applicants they had applied 

-: 

	

	
in pursuance of the said advertisement and 

they were selected for different disciplinec 
t after an interview was held by the Interview 

Board in march,1994. However, it is the 

' grievance of the aPplicants that they have 

not so far been appointed for which they 
I 

have been selected and now the select list 

will expire on expiry of on year i.e. on 
I 26.4.1995 as per the prevalent rules and 
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17.4.95 	practice of the EAR unless extended 

An extract of the select -list is annexed 

. •.• as Annexure—C. The Directpr of the ICAR 
Complex for N..E.H.Rejon is the 5ppoin- 

.tI1)guthority and the ICAR has by its 

.ietter dated 4.8.94 	made it clear ..  
that the Director is competent to make 

the appointments notified under the 

advertisement 

. . 	tis the grievance of the applicants 

that the Director i.e.ReSpondent No.3 

.however,not made the appointments 

of the applicants aQainst the posts in 

the relevant disciplineror uhich they 

have been selected as seen from Annexure 

—C and is allowing the panel to expire 

and that wOuld cause serious prejudThe 

to them. Except applicant in O.A,82/95 

the applicants in the other aDplications 

submitted representation to the Direc-

tor Geheral in the month of f9arch,1995 

requesting for releasing the offer of 

appointment and issuing the appointment 

orders. However, they have not received 

any rep.ly and therefore they have 

approached this Tribunal for urgent 

relief as they apprehend that the 

	

&— 	appointmentrnay not be made till the 

select l'ist would expire and thus they 

	

w 	would be deprived the chance of 

appoiñtmnt. Itis contended by the 

applicants that the delay in releasin9 

the of fr of appointment without 

assigning, any reason smacks of bias 

and discrimination on the part of the 

concerned officials against theni and 

that therefore they deserve to be 

protected. •Severai other legal conten- 

V . tion "ured in the application need 

not be mentioned at this stage. 

contd... 3/- 
- I 
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17.4.95 	Prima facie it th-e-s,, appear that as 	71 
C. 

'- aR—aR-s-we-r consequence of e.x4-genth-e-s of the 

V notified vacancieS) efl'd- invitation of 

V applications--5-l-i-d by interview and 

preparationeof' the select list the appli- 

cants 	 legitimately expect 	to 
1ooi- 

- be appointed before they e-et their chance 

• 	by allowing the panel to 	expired.It is 
- 

i— e-1e-e-r from t-h-i-s extract of the select list 

•  ç- that the candidates we-e selected under a 

main list and some candidates w-ere wait.-

listed. It is therefore difficult to gather 

as to wkak for what reason the respondent 
ep 

No.3 has notLpointed the applicants SO far. 

Apparently havina been selected by the 

interview board the respondent No.3 is 

expected to make their appointments unless 

for any valid or legal reasons- it could 

not be made. The grieianCe of the appli-

cants therefore has some foundation and 

consequently their interest, needs to be 

protectedt4 	 '-• 

r Choudhury, the learned Addl.C.G.S. 

C submits that he has not so far received 

any advance instructionj from the respon-

dent No.3 and he will bE have to seek 

instructioflOfl the point as to why the 

appointments of the applicants have not 

been made so far or whether they are 

likely to be made upto 26th Apri1 9 1995. 

Undet' the circumstances issue notice 
- I  - -- 

to the respondents to show cause as to 

why the applicationshoUld not be admitted 

and interim relief as prayed may not be 

granted. Show cause reply returnable on 

25.4.19. The notice be directly issued 

by spped post at the cost of the appli- 

cants to the respondent No.3 and be served. 

for the limited purpose of admissiân on 

fir A.K.Choudhury,Addl.C.6.S. 0  for 

respdtS land 2. Pending the admission 

fr 	tJ 	contd... L/- 

• 	

•;' 	

:1 
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17.4,95 # I,. of the aPplicatjos and afly cause 	
) 

shown by the rEspondent No.3 if 
17 it 	is directed 	by way oran 	intorini?. 

order that the respondent No.3 may 

make the appointments of the applicants 

against the posts for which they are 

selected before the select 	list 	would 
expire as stated on 26,4495 	but 	in 
case no such appointment 	is made wi 
then 	not - withstanding the 	expiry 

of the penal the posts aoainst 	which 
the applicants 	have 	been selected shall not 

	be 	filled in the 	respectj, 

disciplines(equaj to the number of 

the 	appli.cants until further order .  
o1ri-,be dcemed to 	be 

eligible for being appointed on the 

basis of the present 	select 	list 	even 

after the expiry of the Panelbeing 

the subject matter of the present 

applications will be borne in mind by 

the 	respondent No.3 	and will 	be subject 
to such ordErs as may be passed in 

• thé'Origjnal Applicatjo3 	The pendency 
of this application will not 	be a bar 
for the respondent to.3 to proceed 

to make appointment of the applicants. 

It will also be open to the respondent 
No.3 to 	extend the period of 	the 
select 	list 	in 	accordance with the 

• 	- rules to enable him to make the appoint - - 

-ment 	of_the applicants, 	How-v-e-r, \ --4. °L 
I  \lWhether any such Rxp extension is 

contemplated should be 

/ 
explained to this Tribunal on 	25.4.95. 

Further orders will be pas3ed on 

25.4.95. The above direction$mai be 

extended thereafter with further suj- 

table order$if necessary if 	such 
extension is sought 	by applicants to 

/7 whom liberty is given to do 	so. 

Copy of the order be supplied to 
the Counsel of 	the parties. 

- 0 
sd/— 	.C.CHUDHRj 

/, -. 	 c) vice CHAIRMAN 



O.A. .Z./95. 
4' 

CIScL * 
- 	 -a 

25.4.95 	Mr B.K.Sharrna/Mr S.Ali,Sr.C.G.S.0 

and Mr A.KChoudhury,Mdl.C.G.S.C. 

At the request of the learned 
counsel for the respondents adj ourned 

to 22.5.1995 for admission. The interim 

order dated 17.4.1995 will continue 

to operate until further orders. 

6)- 
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22-5-95 

irn 

Vice-Chairman 

Member 

Nofle present for the applicants. 
Although I&.IB.k.ISharma has filed leavo 
note there is no reasons as to why the 
other two advocates who arc on record 
should not attend. Hovever riainly we are 
interested in knowing the stand of the 
respondents) Although 	k.houdhury 
Addl.C.G,S.Co  is prosen1he says that 
now L.S.Aii in charge of the matter 
t.r.S.A1j is not present at the rnoment. 
tJder the circumstances we are constrain 
ed to adjourn-the O.A, to 29.8.95.1 

Vh airman 

!.rnber 



O.A. 82/95 

• 	- 	 30..5-95 	No show cause reply has been filed 

by the respondents till toMday, Application 

is admitted.1  Issue -** regular notices to hv 

the respondents." xCXxxxxcXco 
.................d.  

• 	 Interim order continued until urther 

orders. Written statement In within four 

woekS,-O.A, is ad5ourned  for orders to 

3.7.95,1 

Vice-Chairman 

irn 	 meir.  

3-7-95 	At the request of Mr.S.Ali 

SrCG.S.C. adjourned to 21-8-95 for 

counter, 

r A 
V411nairrnan 

	

' 	 * 	••••_,  

Meber 

29-8-95 	 Adjourned to 11-9-95. 

.. 

Vice-Chairman 

im 	 Member 

i t 	A 
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14-3-96 	Mr.S,Ali, Sr.c..s.C. for' the 
respondents is present, List for.hearjng 

	

- -' 	•- 	,' 	 :' 	on 8-5- 96, 

Member 

JV  

ov_ 

	

- 	-' 

	

15.5.96 	Mr B.K.Sharma for the applicant. Mr 

	

-,. 	 S.A1iSr.C.G.S.0 for the respondents. 

List for hearing on 21.6.96. 

Member 

pg 

	

17r 10.96 	Mr 5.A1i,Sr,C.G.s.0 for the respon 

dents. 

List for nearing on 4.12.96. 

- 	 Member 

pg 
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2.5.97 	Counsel for the parties are present. 
List for hearing on 13.6.97. 

Member 	 ViceChairman 

b- 

\. 

I 
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(I O..82/95 

• 	 23-6-97 	Mr.S,1j, r.C.G.S.C. informs that 

he has not yet received the records 0  
We feel the rPords pertaining to the 
selection 	necessary for a just 
decision. 

List for hearing on 4-7-97. 

Vce-Chajrman 

lm 

4.7.97 	Mr. S.Ali, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. submits 

that in spite of his best endeavour records 

could not be produced today. He prays for short 

adjournment. Prayer allowed. 

List on15.7.1997 for hearing. 

• 	 .- 

Me er 	 Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application Nos.79, 80, 81, 82, 85, 137 & 146 of 1995. 

Date of decision: This the 15th day of July 1997 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Baruahc Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr G.L. Sanglyine, Administrative Member 

Lakshmi Narayan Singh (O.A.No.79/95) 

Dhruvendra Kumar (O.A.No.80/95) 

Tribhuwan Kr Sinha (O.A.No.81/95) 

Ramvilas Kushwaha (O.A.No.82/95) 

R.C. Sachan (O.A.No.85/95) 
Shri Dhruvendra Kumar (O.A.No.137/95) 

Shri Shatrughan Ver'ma • ots (O.A.No.146/95) 

By Advocate Mr B.K. Sharma & Mr S. Sarma. 
- versus - 

Applicants 

1 irr,n of 1ndi and others 	 Respondents 
- 

By Advocate Mr S. Au, Sr. C.G.S.C., 
Mr G. Sarma, Addi. C.G.S.C. and 
Mr A.K. Choudhury, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

BARUAHJ., (V.C.) 

All the above original applications involve common 

questions of law and similar facts. Therefore, we propose to 

dispose of all the original applications by this common order. 

Facts for the purpose of disposal of these applications are as 

follows: 

The applicants have been working in the Indian Council 

of Agricultural Research (ICAR for short) as a Trainee Assistant 

esearch Associates etc. The respondent No.3 issued an advertise- 

nent by Annexure-A dated 20.8.1993 for appointment to the 

posts. 

2. 	Pursuant to the said advertisement, the present applicants 



:2: 	
:... 

alongwith others submitted applications fOr appàintment to the 

said posts. They were called for to appea.r .befoi'a Selection 

Bdard in the month of March 1994. They,' appèaed before the 

Selection Board and the Board after considei'ing t'hfr merits, 

selected them for appointment The selection so made had been 

approved by the Competent Authority; The .. second resondent, 

thereafter, issued Annexure 'B letter dated 4.8.1994. In the said 

letter, it was observed that the third respon'deiit being the 

appointing authority was competent to make rdér for appointment. 

The applicants further state that in spite of, such e1ection, they 

were not appointed. Feeling aggrieved, thevi submited'individua1 

representations to the authority concerned but to no avail. Hence 

the present applications. . 

In , due course written statement have breen . filed by 

the respondents. In their written statements they ,tat:e 	that 

the matter, was under process and it was taken by the Council 

Headquarter. 1he applicants state that under si.0ilar 'situation, 

another application was filed (O.A.No.78/95, S. Verrna -vs- Union. 

of 'India and others). The said original application was disposed 

of on 9.6.1997 by this Tribunal with a direction to the respondents 

to appoint the applVant the said original application as per, 

the select list withii a period of one month. 	•' 	 . 

In the aforesaid . case, during the 'cours 	'of , hearing; 

Mr S. Ali, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. very fairly submtd, that the 

applicant was going to be appointed by the respondents pursuant 

to his selection. 

'5. 	We have heard Mr S. Sarma, learned counsel for t h e, 

applicants and Mr S. Ali, learned Sr. C.G.S.C.. Mr 'Sarrna submits 

that the present. cases are squarely covered by. the : order passed 

by this Tribunal in the aforesaid original '. application No.76/95. 

Accordingly, similar direction should be given' in the present 

application also. Mr S. Ali does not dispute the con1t,ntion. of 

'I 

- 

II 



Mr S. Sarma. 

On hearing the learned counsel for the parties and 

on perusal of the applications we are of the opinion that the 

present original applications are squarely covered by the order 

passed in O.A.No.78/95 on 9.6.1997. Therefore, we dispose of 

these applications with a direction to the respondents to appoint 

the applicants . within a period of one , month from the date of 

receipt of this order. Mr S. Ali also informs the Tribunal that 

there will be no difficulty,  for the authority to appoint the 

applicants within that period. 

Mr B.K. Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf 

of the applicants, also submits that the applicants were selected 

earlier. However, they had not been appointed. Oti the other 

hand, subsequent select list was prepared and the persons 

subsequently selected had been appointed. These actions were 

not only arbitrary, but also unreasonable and unfair. Learned 

counsel M. S. All has not disputed the same. However, we are 

not inclined to pass any order at this stage. We leave it to 

the authorities to decide and while deciding the matter the 

authorities shall take into consideration the case of the present 

applicants who were earlier selected 

8 	The applications are accordlngl\ disposed of. '-1 ov. ever, 

in the facts and circumstances of the cases we make no order 

as to costs. 

Sci/.- VICE U11A1fl1iAN 

Er8EF (i) 

nkm 
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BEFORE T} CENTRAL At'1INISTRATIyE  

(An application .undez Section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunals Act, 1985). 

tle of the Case 	: 	0.A. o, 	of 1995 

Shri Ramvi las Ku shwaha 	 , . 	Applicant 

Versus- 

The Union of India & Ox.S. 	 ... 	Respondents 
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BEFO RE THE CE TRAL AL)MI NI STRA2T VE T1 ØJNAL: : (IJWAHATI BN CM 

O*Ae NO. 	of 199 5_. 

BET'1EEN 

Shri Ramvilas Kttshwah, 
C/O Rani Store, Bishnupur, 
Shillong.-793004. 

••• 	Applicant 

AND 

1. The Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Coverflmeflt of India, 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Kti shi EnavaP, New Delhi. 

The Ltrector General, 
Indian Council of Agricultural Research, 
Kti shi Bhavan, New Delhi. 

The Director, , 
Indian Council of AgricultUral Research, 
Research Complex for NEH Region, 
Barapani, Meghalaya. 

• 	

... 	 !!500fl di t 

DETAILS OF APPU CATION 

1, PARTI CULJ-RS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH 

THE APpLICATION IS M½DE : 

The appiicatiofl is directed not against any 

.partiCUlaZ order but for a direction for appoifltmait of 

the applicatt az> Technical Officer, T6, &itomoogyfl the 

Indian Council of Agricultural Research (CAR), Barpani. 

The application is also directed against deemed rejection 

of representation of the applica1tR to the above fact. 

2. JO RI St CTIO N OF THE TRIBUNAL : 

•Tbe applicant declares thtt the subject matter of 

the appiicatiofl is within the jurisdiction of this Hori'ble 

Tribunal. 

Contd. . .P/20 
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3 LIMIThTIUN 

The 'applicart further declates that the application 

s made 4thin the limitation period prescribed under Section 

21 at the lbddmt±= Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4,, FACTS OP THE CASE 

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as sucn 

he is entitled to all the rights and privileges and protectiOfl. 

quaranteed by the Constitution of India and the laws f'amed 

thereunder. 

4.2 	That the applicant obtained his M. Sc. degree in 

AgricultUre with specialisatiofl in Entomology in the year 

1987. He entered into the service of the ICAR at Baraparii 

in June 1988 as Aeséarch Associate. He fulfills all the 

essential and desirable qualifications for being appointed 

as Technical Otficer, ¶11-6 in Indian Council of Agricultural 

Research. 

4,3 	That the respondent No. 3 i.e. the Director, 

ICAR Research Complex for NEH Regi.n, Barapani had issued 

an advertisement No. Rc(R) 14,'93 dated 20.8,92 by which 

• 	 applications for certain technical posts as indicated 

therein. The applicant, persuarit to th said advertisement, 

applied for the post of Technical Officer, T-6 4, Entomology. 

Be it stated here that the said auvertisemerx was published 

in the leading newspapers including the llrvloyment News. 

A apy of ,the advertisement is annexed 

herewith and marked as A)1XUI:. 

ODntd.. .P/3. 



H 
-3- 

	

4,4 	That the candidature of the applicant having been 

accepted, he aL )ngwith many others were invited for 

an interview to adjudge the suitability. The applicant 

appeared before the Interview Board duly constituted 

for the purpOse on 19.3,94 and did very well. As stated 

above many candidates had applied for the posts and 

appared.befOre the Interview Board. 

	

4.5 	That pursuant to such application and interview, 

the applicant has been selected for the pt of Technical 

Officer, (T6) Entomology and his position in the merit 

list appeaed at Serial No. 2. The merit list so 

prepared by the Selection Committee was torwarded to 

the Head Office in Delhi i.e. ICAR Krishi Bhavan, New 

Delhi. The Hea.d Oflice on app rovalof the same sent back 

the proceedings of the Selection Committee to the 

Rdspondent No. 3 vide their letter No. F.Ne. ,  11979/9 4. 

EEt.IV dated 4.8.94. In the letter, it was indicated 

that the respondent No, 3 being the appointing authority 

is competent to deal with suthh cases. 

A copy of the said letter dated 4.8.94 is annexea. 

- 	
' herewith as AEXURE:B and a copy of the Select 

Ljt is annexed as ANNEJRE: C. 

	

4.6 	That pursuant to bich selectiou and approval, it 

has been the legitimate expectation of the applicant, 

that he will be appointed to the pOst ot.chnical 

Officer (T6) and thus he will have the opportunity 

to join a service with better prospect thait the one he 

is holding at present. Be it stated here that the 

Con td. . . 
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applicant is presently working as Senior Research 

Assistant in Central Silk Board at Shillong. By now, 

almost a year has elapsed since the preparation, of the 

merit list, To the best of the knowledge of the applicant 

the final merit list of the selected candidates was 

prepared on 26.4.945afld It this date is takei into account, 

the merit list will complete one year on 26.4,94. As per 

the prevalent rules and practice lu the ICAR, such a 

select list loses its force on expiry of one year unless 

it is extended. Such power of extension Is vested with 

the authority for six months. 

4.7 	That the applicant being faced with such situation 

and when he has not been appointed to the selected post, 

urged befOre the authorities requesting his appointma, t 

to the post, but till date neither he has been appointed 

nor he has been replied to.' In the process the select 

list is likely'to expire the validity On 26.4.95. It is 

under these circumstances, the applicant has come under 

the protective hands of this Hon'ble'Tribiflal. 

That the aplicant states that there is no 

impediment against his appointment,as TeclTiical Officer 

(T_6) Entomology and the respondents by sleeping over the 

matter cannot deorive the applicaxt from•beiflg apointed 

as suc. As already stated above, if the date of prepara-

tion of the select li-st is alone taken into acunt, 

then in thct case the select list will expl re on 26. 4.9L 

In such an eventuality, the applicant will be deprived of 

his legal right of being appointed to the selected post. 

Contd. . 

* 
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4,9 	Th-'t the applicant states that the Respondents 

Cannot i t over the matte r to the det rim en t o £ the 

intersst of the applicant and that too without assiing 

any reason. Adequate number of vacancies are availa)le 

for absorption of the applict in the aforesaid post. 

In any case the respondents after making out a prthrnise 

by way of issuance of advertisement, calling upon the 

applications, holding selection for the post and approval 

- 	 of the sele ct ii st canuo t hold back an 4/0 r back out f rom 

their own promises. by way of not issuing any appointitent 

letter to the applicant enabling him to join the said 

post for t,hich he has been duly selected. It will be 

pertinent to mention here that the respondents have 

already appointed selected candidates in other discipline 

persuant to the atoresaid advertisement aud selection. 

Such appointment letters were issued in the month of 

November 1994 and January 1995. There is no earthly 

reason as to why the applicant should also not be appoinLed 

to the selected post. The respondents cannot approbate and 

rep robate 

4.10 	Thctt the applicant states that he has made 

several persOfll representations before the respondents 

and all along has been assured that issuaLlce of the 

appointment letters is in process, but as pointed out 

above, that process is yet to be materialised. The 

applicdntx states tht the respondents are duty bound 

to act fairly and cannot, act arbitrarily. The appbc ant 

has been meted out with hostile discximiflatiOfl in 

violation of the Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution 

cbntd.. .P/60 
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of India. Needless to say that Povernmental Agencies 

are also believed to have acted fairly and such a 

duty is cast upon the respondents more particulirly 

the Respondent No. 3. A duty is enjoined upon him to 

exhbit the spirit of a model employer. 

	

4.11 	That the applicant states that, It is his reasonable 

xtBi* apprehension that some pressure group and vested 

interest are acting behind the screen with a view to get the 

select list expired and thus the Hon'ble Tribunal may take 

such recourse as may be deemed fit and proper so as to lift 

the veil to find out the real position behind the inaction 

on the pdrt of the respondents in not appointing the 

applicant to the selected post. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITii LEGAIPLOVISIOS : 

	

5.1 	For that there is no earthly reason as to why the 

appi.icrnt should not be appointed to the selected post 

even after his the selection. 

	

5,2 	For that the respondents cannot go back from their 

Owfl promises based on which the applicant applied for the 

post, appe: red before the selection committee and got 

selected. 

	

5,3 	For that the selected candidates in other cuscipline 

having been appointed and there being no impediment against 

the applicant, there has been violation of Article 14 . caid 

16 of the Constitution. of India. 

	

5.4 	For that the respondents cannot juttt sit over the 

matter so as to get the select list expired and thereby 

contd. . .P/7. 



cause irreparable loss and injury to ;  the applicant. 

55 	For that the respondents are recuired to exhibit 

the true spi nt of a model employer and they cannot mug 

act just arbitrarily and unreasonablY. 

5.6 	For that there being violation of the principles 

of p romi sso ry e stopp en and legitimate expectatifl, same 

is required to be remedied byway of an appropriate 

direction. 

5,7 	For that the number of pOsts having been assessed 

before issuance of the advetisemeflt ad further vacancies 

having been arisen, there is no reason as to why the 

applicdflt should not be accommodated in one of, the vacant 

posts. 

5.8 	For that there being no response from the Respondents 

towards the personal representations submitted by the 

applicant, it is clearly established that sOrnO extiarleOUs 

considerations are the foundation of the inaction of the. - 

respondents. The respondents cannot be allowed to act 

arbitrarilY and unreasonablY. Their action must be fair, 

reasonable and just 

5.9 	For that in any view of thematter, the impugned 

action/flaCti0fl 'on the part of the responctentS arenot 

sustainable. 

6. DET?LS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTE : 

The appliCcflt ctec]-ares that be has no other 

alternative retidy except by w4Y of filing this app ii cat 
.Ofl. 

ODntd. ..P/8. 
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cy 

7 MATTEHS NOT .REVIOIJSLY FILD OR PiNDING 

BEFO RE ANY 0 TI-ER CX)U RT : 

The applicant further decl-res that he has not 

filed any application, writ petition or suit in respect of 

which this application is filed before any other authority 

or any other Court of law and/or any other ,Bench'of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal nor any such application, writ petition 

or suit is pending befo're any of tiem. 

8. RELIEFS EUGHT : 

IT nder the facts and circumstanceS' stated above, 

the' applicant prays.that the instat application, be 

admitted, records be called for and upon hearing the 

pcirtis on the cause or causes that may be shon and on 

perusal of the records be please to -grant the following 

reliefs : 

To direct the respoi ,dents . tO appoint the applicaut 

to the post of Technical Officer (T.6),tomologY 

in the Indian Council of Agridiltural Research, 

Barapani with retrospective effect with d.l 

consequential benefits. 

Cost of the application. 

Any other relief or, 'reliefs to which the applicnt 

is entitled as may be, deemed fit and proper by the 

Hon'ble Tibunal. 

contd. . .P/9. 
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9. INTERIM 0RtR PRAYED FOR : 

Pending disposal of the application, an interim 

order may be passed dilrecting the respo4dents not to 

expire the select list in cpestion and/or to extend the 

date of expiry of the said select list. The interim order 

prayed for is just and pper inasmuch as if the select 

list is allowed to expire the instant application 4t1 

become infractuous and the applicant 411 suffer irreparable 

loss and injury and his service career 411 be in jeopardy. 

10. 

The application is filed through Advocate. 

11. PARTIC(ILRS OF THE I.P.O. 

(JJ I.P. No. 
 

Date• 	: 

Payable at : Guwahati. 

12. LIST OF ENLOJRES : 

As stated in the Index. 

Verification..... 



/ 
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' VE RI Fl dATION 

• 	I, Shri Ramvilas Kusriwaha, aged about 31 years, 

son of Late Rain Chandra, resident of Bishnupur, Shillong, 

the applicant herein ka do hereby verify and state that the 

st-itements made in paragrhs 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true 

to my knowledge and those made in paragrh 5 are true to 

my legal advice and I have not suppressed any material, 

fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the 1*-i-. 

day of ?il 1995.z 

V 

S 

0 



TNrIT AN .COUN GEL OF AG111' (l)] ,'rlIfl:W RESEARCH 

I'CAR Reearch Co,ni..x for N.E. H. Region 
IJMRO1 ROAD: BAW\PANI: MEGHALAYA. 	 - 4 

J. 	
0* 

____ 	 -'/ 
• 	 ... 	- 	- ) / i.j / (: 

The Director g  ICAR Research Complex for N..E.H. Region, 
Barapani invites applications from Indian Nationals for folioiing 

Technical posts:- 

F ' Manager T-6 (poultry/Agronomy) 	- 2 posts (i for SO 

a lace of posting - poultry (Lenbucherra - Tripura) and for 
,.gronomy - Basar (Arunachal Pradosh). 

Tc• i.nical Officr T-6. (Entornology) 	2 posts (Unrereved) 

a) 'lace of posting - ICAR Baraparii. 

3' E" ..asion Officer T.-.6 (Extension) 	- 1 (one for ST) 

a) ' lace of posting - ICAR Barapani-. 

E .ntial Qualification: i) Bachelor's Degree in rolivant 

fi d.  (ii) five Years' ecp cr1 once of Extension/Training and 
dt': clopmont in the i'elvant fold. 

Dirable Qualification: i) Master' s degree in the concerned 
subj ect. (i) Knoiedgo of local language. (iii) Resoarch 
eeri-once in rodent for the post' Technical Officor (Entomology) 

t, Training Associate (T-6) - 14 (fourteen) posts (Reserred for 
SC - 7(sgven) and for ST - 2 (two) 

a) Place of p0 sting 	Horn eSci ? (-, e_(  1W1LTriura/1c.V K..Tura/ 

KV1cNa tand/K1.-SikJ.m) A 	 1-Tripura/ • 
KVK_Tura/KVK- Sikkirn/KV K-Arunachal P rade h) , Agrbuo y(KVJ(_Tiip ur 
OroD p'o duçti on (KVK..Tura/TTCNagalaud) Ag 	Cornmuniijp 
TIC-.Nagaland) Horticullur.,p ( T1:'(3_Nagaland,/1 1 VK-.Aruflachal P rn dos! 

'Essential Qua1ifir,atio!. i) Bachelor's degree in the rolvaut 
field. (ii) five Years' .ep cr1 ence of extension/training and 
c elopnient in the relevant field. 

D :rab1e 	alificatipnj i) Master's degree in the concerned 
s )ject. ii Knowledge of local lanago. 

5, 	:'hnjcal Assistaflt (T_4)-Fishery - one 	(Reser'ed for Sc) 
a ?laoe ofposting - IGAR Barapani. 

F. "entjal Qlifl cation: i) Bacolor' a degree in fishery Science 
I ' Three 	 op ori once in Extonsion/Trai1üng/DcV elopni out 
P aarch in the field. 

H. Sc. in Zoology' with fishery as 

s )18l subject/Fishery Science. 

Attested. 

Advocate 



tj3t (T_4) 
- 1 (one) post (Un_roseJod) 

a) Plac e  of posting 
- ICJi1 Barapuj (Exonslon) 

-) 	

: i) Bacheloris degree in  FiAo  
~ali~ftca tion 

oars ocorLon0 in Art works relati zig  to Agril. Extonsiozi 

7, 	'eining Assistant (T_4)
- 6 (six) posts (ReSed for SC 

- 2 two) and for ST 
- 2 (two) 

• 	Pla ce  of postin, 
- 4Jo_(1cylc_N galar1d),/' 

(KVK....Arun dial P 
•kkin) 	çL(Extn)....iwjc '-Tura) HorticuitLi 	KsV.K._Thr a) .y3  !.) 	

1) Bachelorl s degree in the relGvant field. 

Wi  
II) 

 
r' G I G;v —

an iel 2 al4ajou: i) Master degree in the 
Owlodge  of local lan1ago, 

The' Sce Of pay for all T-6 po 
p.m. afld for all T 	

sts.15 Rs. 2Q-75-2800E 1O010/_ ..4 posts is Rs 

	

	
& 	O 

, 1G40-6o..26OO_ELL75_00/ p.m. 
SERAL INFOMATION  

1. 	Age limit for 
th T-.6 grade posts bearing scale of pay of fls.2O4000/_ is 35 years. For T-4 grade post5 boaririg scale of pay of Rs.164029O0/_ is 30 years ason 1.1.93k 

Age relatjon 5 
years shall be allowed to Sclleduld Casi0 

and Scheduled Tribe candjda05 and other exoped categorio uk0 Exsorjcan etc. 	
per rule fremod and iu5ruotjor1s S5Ued from time to 	uy thelntjjan COUj of Agri cuj • 

	

	ural Research/Govt of India There will be no ago limit for the TpJO3r05 Of ICR, 

2.' 	Candidate5 apping for 
th0 posts carrng scale of pay Of lls.2200-.kooO/._ and Rs. 1640_2900 appcatjon f 	

/_ will have to pay an. 
Crossed 	

e of fls./_ (Twenty) only in te foi of • 	
Iudj Postal Order drawn in the name of Director • 	

IcR Research Complex for N.E.Ii. Region, Barapani pay abl0 at 	0.Shifloug 
Caliclidatos belougiug to SC/ST commUnity are 	

lly exempted front pang pplicatjou foe. 
3. 	The po&t are tøiiporary, but likely to. Contj0ue 'for indefinite period. IfltGfldiLlg cndjdates Should suIuj& their applications ving vertja 0 t no • , nanie of post (ciiscipiinewiso) , it€in No. etc. , as per the appli-cation foimat giv on boio. : 

- 

I 
) 	

I 

Attested. 

UJIIC1LJU1 
Advocate 



ft 

I 

13 ,  

COUNCIL OF 1GR 1TLTJ-2-L Rs.::i 

J j(RISEI BEAWAN : NE DU-I 

qh 

.!7)/4 Ett4,IV 	 Dated 	94. 

The J.cectc-, 
fr ITT 	4. 

FoLrthrI;J cf prQceding cf 	 C- 

r fle -'s 	: IrLiUflg 	 T.-5. 

yc.r 	14/93 

OI t 	bOvG T&!-  
 

cf ti; 1nstitue b-ri 	pcinirg A±c'rit 
C't.(flt to di.. such ees. Tie riginal 

/ 

010  

• 	 t 	 - 	 - 

Advocate. 



STATTtT 317OW1IG DETAILS PAflC1LARS OF THE CA 	ATErF0R TIlE POSTS OF (T..6) 

No 	
None of t)e 
post 

le of the can-  Date ot quaii ri cation. Imperience if anT 	 Rarka 
. atee birth 

4 5 6 	 7 

.t,,eoc(T-6) jLMdn Li t 
li.rtictd.tu.ro  - 

1. ShH. Doyco Slngh 01.133. 
- - - 

Sc (Bert) VorIked an Trg. i00tt.(r-4) from 1984 

to 1.1.90. A. T-5 1.1.90 to tilldate 

- y.X., Nagaland C.atr.. 	- 

B.V.itinr list 

2. SILG,P,Zabui 01.02. 58 B. Sc (B.  rt) 

- 
Irarkinc no Tzg. Aat t. (T-4) H.rt. 
from 20.11.85 to till data in 

I.Y.E. 

Tripura. 

3. Sm. An.ika Sbaia 16.07.63 - 	- B.SC Ag & MSc versdoc as Trg. Aa.tt. (T_4) B.rt 
from  27.2.90 to -till-dats.-- ._ 

2. Trg- 4.... s ('r...6) t 
Nse S. coo. •____________ 

1. an. V. Xenny M..l.. 

- 
31.01.6 1 B.Sc (H. Sot) 

- 	 - 
Y.rng as Trg. Aa.tt (V_li)  from 31.7. 87 

- to till dats in I.V.H. Nagoland. 

Sm. E. An g.La Solo 01.05.57 3. S. (H. Sc) . vorldlic as trg. A. .tt. ( V-li) from 19 • 2.86 

- to till dat. in X.V.E. Na.land. 

Sm. Bhar.ti Salci 03.04. B.Sc (H.Sc) an 	i.tt.ctor in Ba1*s.bik* 
from 1.12.88 ?rg. In.tt. .1ayp'r 

to till dat.. 

- 
4 	Bit. 	!) 01 02... 5 	(JT.Sc 'dorldag as tocturer in 0 	. Girl.' College 

Mir:, Jumerup from Sept,w to till .a'z e. 

3 
• Vrg. A... cT-6) &M 

An. Sot sac.  
bloridog as Trg. Aett. (7..4) An 	Sc 

1. Sb. V. !la3en Singk 01.01.62 B.V.Sc & A.H. 
from 1.6.87 to till date in 	.V.X. 

- . 
Nagaland. 	- 

Trg. A.r,oc(T.6) A 	.. 0 	ot •ll - 
Agr./Cro-p. 
Pr.ductio@. 1. 01.02.57 B.Sa (Ag) Vor0g as Trg. Aatt. (T_4)Ar./ - 

Hrtn. from 27.7.87 to till  dat. 
in T.T.C. Nagnla.nd. 

Sb. L.N. . 	 .ngM 04.04. B.Sc(Ag) Working as Trg. A.ott. (T-)Agr./ 
from 	 9.10.87 to till 

- 
( 

dat. in I.Y.X. Sikkim. 

-" 

- 

' 	 Sh. T.H. Sinha 20.11. Voricig as rrg. Asett. 	Agro. 
M.Sc Ag. Z oo from1984 to till dats in lV 	Sikid.. — 

25.10.57 LEe ( 4.C.) N.A. brking as Trg. A.ett. (T_4) Plant 

4. 
Sb. 	Rana 

zeen. pats.. from 1.7.89 to  till  date in 
tC.LR Eqr., Barpai. 

...Cotd. 	29 

- 

1. 



• 
" 	4-v)o(,ger 

- 	 C. 

I  
IA7L pARCU.AS OF TIM CTS FOR T 	POST OF (Ta) 

Nasa of the 	Nase of the caO- 	 Date of 	 Qualifications Eiperienc. if any 	 Rark3 

p
-

ost 	 didatos 	 birth 
4. 	- ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

1 	 3 	 4 	 5 6 

I • 

 

F-xw Hancger( T-6)1 n List 
Poultry 

& 	 . V.Sc 	iA. n- a.. 7.... 	iatt. 	 j 

thzaanari. U.*ipur, Trip ura( s) N • V. Sc.i L 

 
of jo. 

- 	 Pk.L 1PM) fr 	2O.6.6 to till dat.. 

T.ck. Officor(T..6)A.Hajn Ljt 
teoloy 

1 • bk. Dhruvenara Kumar 	- 13 .3 • 52 	- - 	 B. Sc, N • So 	- - 
worSduc as R...arb Associ ate I= AXCIZ~  

R.deat from 6.5.85 to tifl date. on Ph.D 

2. S. Ras Vilas Kuabwaka 	15.07. 6 3 	B.Sa(AGAfl) Worked as a R.a.arck Aae..at. from 30.6.88 

M.Sc AC.t.. to 	16.11.92. Wrkad as a 7-11-3 from  17.11.92 
- 

 
to  30.11.92 is ICAR. V.rkiuc as Rec:orcb 
Aatt. from 1. 12.93 to till dat.. 

,BV.itinr List 

:• 	 !_: A 	N.S si.. 	- • W-i: as Psech A.eodate in pin 1 ..t on_ 'Y 

Fnto. p.54 Re4t Control since 1988 to till 4t.. 

Far. Manager 	A. Main Li5t 
(7_b) Agrcno=T - 

Sb. 	R.C. 	Sachan 	 01.03.39 	fl.Sc(Ar.Boue) Working as Trg. Asett. (7_4) Afro 

M.Sc At.Ecn from 1.1.9 1 to till date. 

Sb. S. 	Vi,ra 	 28.12.7) 	B.Sc (At) Working as Trg. Aantt. (7-4) Ag./xtn. 
,- from 22.7.87 to till data in T.T.C. 

Naçaland. 

Not. & Eagtial qualifications 	i) Bachelor's Decree != the relevant fi 

ii) Five years' •.ri.nc. of •tiaiou/trainiI3g and developent 

in the r.l.vant fj.Ld. 

Desirable qua1itication 	i.) Maater's degree in the rl.v*nt fi.LI. 

Attestea_ 	 ii) 	ovt cge .t l,erl lpneuage. 

-  

Adycca 

,." 
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 Sb. Gurap razad Ka.r 18.07.60 B.Sc(Ag) Worklug as T-& (Bort) from 29.7.87 
to Liii 4at. in XVI Tripura.. 

 Sb. R.P. 	bankbwar 31. 10.52 B.Sc(A) 	
- VorIing as Tech.. Orricer (T_) 

fream 1990 at CIR4P, Lncn.v. 

J. Sk. J.L. 	Sin ch 30.07. LSo(A) Woricing as T-4 (Acre) from 29.11.85 
-. to tli date in XVX Tura. 

4. Sb. Jatntb Pas* ¶50Eio B.Sc () yro 	..no. as per 
.s iitateneat obovn in the application. 

?ote * Eastj&l qua.Ltficato 	j 	i) Bacoior's Degree in the r.l.vant fi,i. 

) .,.. 	 of extoavlon - /training ansi 

	

Dirabje quallficati.,305 i 	i) Master's decree in the relevant III e.l4. 

ii) Knowi edge of 1.0 cal ion guage. 

Attested. 	 - 

'k 
Advocate. 
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IN THE CEL'JTRAL AD?1INI5TRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GW1AHATI BENCH : GUAHATI. 

IN THE MATTER OF 

OA. No.82 of 1995 

$hri Ramvilas Kushwaha. 

- Versus - 

Union of India and others 

-AND- 
 
- 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

ritten Statements submitted by 

the Respondents No. 1, 2 and 3. 

WRITTEN STATEMENT. 

The humble respondents submitte4 theb ,  

written statement as foüows. Before 

submitting paräwise reply of the appli- 

cation the respondents beg to state that 

there is no cause of action of the appli-

cant for filing this application before 

the Hon' ble Tribunal as the result of the 

interview held by the respondents has not 

yet been announced and as such, the 

application is liable to be dismissed. 

11 	That, with regard to the statement made in paragraph I 

of the appiccation, the respondents beg to state that the claim 

made by the applicant in regard to his application to the post 

contd..,2 



• 	of TT6, Tech. Of ficei- (Entomology) at ICAR Research Complex 

for NEH Region, Barapani is still under process which has 

already been taken up with the Council HQ, New Delhi seeking 

certain clarifications vide this office letter No. RC(R)14/94 

dated 5-445 (Annexure—I) and the decision of the Council HQ 

in this regard is still, awaited. 

That, with.regard to the statement made inparagraph 

2 and 3 of the application, the respondents have no comment. 

That, with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

4.1 and 4.2 of the application, the respondents have no 

comment. The same being matter of records. 

. That, with regard to the statement made  in paragraph 

4.3 of the application, the respondents beg to state that 

the same is true. to the extent that the post of Tech.Officer, 

T-6 (Entomology) was advertised in the leaciing news papers 

including the Employment News vide Advt. No.RC.(R) 14/93 

dated 20-8-93 (Annexure—Il), 

5 1 	That, with regard to the statement riadé in paragraph 

4,4 of the application, the respondents beg to state that 

the same is true to the extent that the applicant was called 

for the interview and appeared before the Interview Board 

on 19-3-94 	 . 	. 

• 	6. 	That, with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

45 of the application, the respondents beg-to state that 

proceedings of a Selection Committee/Interview Board is 

strictly a confidential document and it is to their utter 

contd. . 
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surprise as to how the applicant could claim that he was 

selected for the post of Tech. Officer T-6 (Entomology) 

and his position in the merit list at 51. No.2, since he 

he could not substantiate his claim with supporting documents. 

As per the procedure followed in the Institute since inception, 

necessary approval is used to be obtained from the higher 

authority of. the Council HQ for appointment to the post of 

T-6 and accordingly the semé procedure has been followed in 

the present instant case. In this particular instant case, 

the Council HQ has not conveyed its approval in clear terms 

as done in earlier cases but informed the respondent No.3 

that the Director of the Institute being the appointing 

authority for 1-6 grade is competent to deal such cases vide 

their letter No, F. No.11(7)/94 Hatt.IV dated 4-8-94 

(Annexure-Ill). Therefore, the Respondent No.3 being the 

competent authority in this issue, had to examine the entire 

pros and cons of the Selection Committee proceedings in course 

of which certain anomalies were noticed as already mentioned 

at pare 1 above. Therefore, the statement made by the appli-. 

cant is not correct. 

7. 	That, with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

4.6 of the application, the respondents beg to state that 

the same is not correct, in the sense that a candidate after 

appearing in any interview may expect his selection, but he 

can not claim as a matter of legitimate claim for his appoint- 

ment as stated by the applicant. As regards the validitj of 
the period of 1 (one) year, since the matter is still under 
process. thereby it is obvious that the period will be extended 

for another six months if admissible under rules in force, 

contd...,4 

I 



8, 	That,,, with regard to the statement made in paragtaph 

4.7 of the application, the respondents beg to state that 

the same is not true to the extent that it is not obligatory 

on the part of the appointing authority to appoint any 

incumbent simply for appearing in any interview and thereby,  

the claim of the applicant for his appointment does not appear 

to be genuine without considering the pros and cons of the 

issue in relevance to the rules in force. Since the matter. 

is still under process, the question regarding the validity 

of the period of appointment will be examined in due course 

as per rules in force, 

96 	That, with regard to the statement made in paragraph- 

4.8 of the application, the respondents beg to state that 

the same is not correct. The respondent is not sleeping over 

the matter as claimed by the applicant which is already 

explained in the preceding paragraph and the applicant can not 

claim his appointment as a matter of right.until the matter is 

decided by the competent authority as per rules in force. 

10. 	That, with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

4.9 of the application, the respondents beg to state that the 

same is not correct. The applicant's claim that the respondent 

is sitting over the matter without-assigning any reason has no 

authenticity and thereby, his claim is totally not acceptable 

to the respondents. As regards the appointment of a few 

candidates, it is g  true to the extent that there were different 

groups of candidates for different categories of posts on 

di±'ferent agricultural subjects and different Selection Boards 

constituted for the purpose, have conducted the interview at 

contd.. . . .5 
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different stages and as such, the candidates who fulfilled, 

aLl the terms and conditions as per the.advertisemerxt and 

qualified suitably in order of merit were only considered 

as per availability of number of vacant posts and reserva-

tion quotas etc. 

• 	11. 	That, with regard. to the statement made in paragraph 

• 4.10 of the application, the respondents beg to state that 

• the same is not correct. It is not obligatory on the part 

of any appointing authority to answer on the representations 

of the candidates, sinôe selection of candidates and appoint-

ment thereof is strictly a confidential matter untill appoint-

ment order is issued. It is a question of interrogation as 

to how and from what source he could know that he was selected 

as he could not substantiate his claim with supporting docu-

ments about his selection. As the result of the interview 

• for the post has not been declared till today and as such, 

the applicaittonof the applicait is liable to be dismissed. 

Thereby, the applicant's claim deserves no admittance at all 

in the Court of Law, Therefore, there is no question of 

* 

	

	discrimination in vioLation of Article 14 and 16 of the 

Constitution of Indiaas claimed by the applicant, 

12. 	That, with regard to the statement made inparagraph 

4.11 of the application, the respondents beg to state that

1.  
the claim made by the applicant that some vested interested 

groups are acting behind the screen is totlly false, 

baseless and imaginary one, 

• • •• 	• 	13. 	That, with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5 

of the application regarding grounds for relief with legal 

contd...,6 
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• 	. 	 provision, the respondents beg to state that none of the 

grounds are maintainable in law as well as in facts and 

as such, the application is liable to be dismissed.' 

14, 	That, with regard to the statements ma6e in. paragraph 

6 and 7 of the applicatIon, the respondents have noconnneni. 

That, with regard to the statement made in'paragraph 8 

of the application regarding the relief sought for, the 

respondents beg to state that the applicant is not entitled 

to any one of the reliefs sought .fox in this application is 

• . 	liable to be dismissed, 	. 	. 	. 	. 

That, with regard to the statement made in paragraph 9 

of the application regarding interim order pra'yed for, the 

respondents beg to state that the applicant is not entitled 

to any interim order fromthe Hon'ble Tribunal in view of 

the facts and circumstances narrated above. 
4 	 . 	 . 

That, the respondents beg to state that the application 

	

/ . 	
. has no merit and a;s such, the same is liable to be 'dismissed. 

/ 

VERIFICATION...... 
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* I 	
1• bro  $.LI*J! 	 of Late OwnWI& Gbo  Ltdi., 

AgaX$sls. ?p*a) K.$sz, ZOAR 

episz 

$?1M• ' 	 Zøt• *lIlI• )Isghslsys, dl kIby 

vsdfy that "*I is*t*I$ aMs absvs sis *rIIS to tkbsst 

and baU and I have 1.1 IpTSsId 

7**$SXi11 facti. 

• pAss. •. 1*r 	 • 

t* a i.4.93 	 • - 
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L 	 zMX1iiALiA1A7 	3 
- 	W IJ 	 Dto Barapani, 199 4  

tftie" 1: 
Tht1. : t 	rs 	 , 
U 'tb 	dsary, 

ut1. 	fldiauncjj Of Agricultural.Ressarchjr,.,,z 
Xek$Bb 	 to 	riy 	'c4 

kVeiiDk 	:' 	oot'J ct b 	 i&Ji'r 
•: 	 1' •CtQ$, Discrimination againstthe appOintment, of 

• 	
$Gv 

&eference s!our letter I0N0, 1O(5)/95-iEett.Iy, Dt,23.30. 
Ar, 	 •1 	

•, 	 tur 	r'i ti, 

With r.fi,rhce to the letter on the eubJectojted 
above I as to forward herewith 3(thrse) 
the proceeding. of. the 8eleotion Comaittee Me.in;1b*fo•ur 
Of yur ktudpsrueal, A copy of the Advertisenent against the 
said eelectiOn is aLso forwarded herewith. 

In this connection, I would like to etatee as follows, 
to' As per advertisnetzt the, post of Fard Manager ¶A.6 (poultzr/Agro) 

'2 ttwoIposta were hOw, out of which 1 (one) post was reserved 
• foróC. $ut an per the proceeding of the Selection Committee, 

bOth':,the candidAtes were Selected belonging to the Other Back.. 
Ilard Class.s commlzaity 1  while the advertises ant was made without 
auy.provisiott forth. Other Backward Classes0 átnoe the said 
adverti ei ant was 'iade before i esuing the circular greswâion 

• for Other,  Backwàrd'Glasaosbf the Govt, of India 

2. As per 'the adv.rtlun,nt, only an. post of Training Associate 
• 	T.i6' (Agro) waa shoi. and the said poet has been filled up by 

'.appointing the first candidate of the merit list. Thereby the 
appointment of the renaming candidates could not be 'issued, 
since there was only.  One post as per the advertisenent, 

As per the advertisenent, '2(two) poet of Tàoh.Officer T.6(Ento) 
wero advertised showing both 'the post as Un-reeerved.But so far 
as the case of Slut D.lUinar is concerned, he was found overag5d 
for whicM his casecould not be.00neidered for appointment. 

Contd.....2/.. 
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L1t• 	': 

Mh 	 r1rii 	
- 

44 ' 	'4%•;.41k j1 	
- 

4o00v.ii thee ia a coa$xuv.rsy/caspXaint against ti 

(on of the pnd*.dat.aZor, .tbepost of Toebuical Offi o.r 
6)ft&o1ogY against %hDr. Kahash lunar has- eubtnitted a rep rs..-

. '.... httio* w14b as axsady tzward.d. to the Cound.3. HQ andfurtb.r 
this r.g4rd'is stLU aiiaitsd1 	 / 

Ii'. 	 /. 	 • 	 . 	 - 	 - 	 - 

I 
f 	Thisb It app.st'a thst/h.r. i.'no uch di.criminati,o mads 

	

the eppoiøndflt ot QBC .canWdates and other, o, far thi 	., 

• 	 to kindly advii so the ac1sraigz.d.aato 
i*s4øpoinni øoULdbs; Iaaued under thsaguresaid 

l• 	•4eflmØ*l_ts, . 
	'. 	

. 14 	
.t5'' 

I 

	

An ear17rpi.Wi,s zsqueste4. 	 . 
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• 	t---_- 	 t 	
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Tours aitbfu1Xy, 
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.INIIEAN. COU'NaEL OF AGraCULTURAJJ RESEARCH 
TrIAD  

IJMROI ROAD: BARAPANI: .MEGHALAYA. 
CS SC S 	 ,S.0 S 

'he IlLrector, IGAR Research Complex for N. E. H. Region, 
Barap; 	invites applications from Indian Nationals for following 
Techn: al posts:- 

F"in Manager T-6 (Poultry/Agronomy) 	- 2 posts (1.  for Sc) 

a) Place of posting -Poultry (Lenbucherra - Tx.pura) and for 
agronomy - Basar (Aii.inachal Pradesh. 

Technical 'Officer T-6 (Entomology) 	2 pdsts (Unreserved) 

a) Place of posting - ]GAR Barapafli. 

Ext en si on' 0 ff1 c er T-6 (Ext en si on) 	- 1 (one for ST) 

a) Place of posting . ICAR Barapani. 

Essential Qualification: i) Bachelor's Degree in relrant 
field. (ii) Five Years' experLence of Extension/Training and 
d.'elopment in the velevant f1ld. 

Qualification: i) Master' s degree in the concerned 
si.ject', (ii) Knowledge of local language. (iii), Research 
e'erience in rodent for the post Technical Offiçer (Entomology), 

k,j" Tr'.ning Associate (T_6)_ .14 (fourteen) posts (Reserved for 
V SC 	7( sev en) and for ST 	2 (tt.o) 

a) lace of.posting 	donce (KVKTrLpura/JWKTura/ 
J1(Na .1and/KVK.-S1dcLm) 	mal Science (K'iK*Tripura/ 
..\TK_Tura/KVK_ Sikkirn/KVK-Arunachal P rade sh) , Agronomv( KVKTripura) 
rot) Production (KVK_Thra/TTC_Nagaland) Agril,Conmuni cati on_ 
TTC-.Nagaland) Horti óulture (PTC_Nagaland/KVK_Arunachal P rade sh) 

'Esential Qualificatiom i) Bachelor's degree in therelevant 
f.id. (4) Five Years' e,erience of extension/training and 

veiopment in the relevant field. 

Desirable Qualification: i) Master' s degree in the concerned 
subject. (li)  Knowledge of local language. 

5, 	Te,ohnii.cal Assistant (.T-k)-Fishery - ong po at (Resered for SC) 
a) Place of posting - IGAR Barapani. 

Esential Quali Ii cation: i) Bachelor' s degree in Fishery Science. 
ii) Three years' oqerience in Extension/Training/Development 
Research in the field. 

PesirAble Qualification: - M.Sc. in Zoology with Fishery as 
sed.l subject/Fishery Science. 

. , , . • , 2/- 
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Artist (T..4) - .1 (one) post (Un-resolved) 

;.t) Place of posting ICAR Barapani (Extension) 

.) Essetal Qualification: 1) Bachelorl s degree in J'ie 
Arts. (ii) Three years eqerience in Art works relating 
to Agril. Extension s  

hl 

70 	'raining Assistant (T_4) . 6 (six) posts (Resorved for SC - 2 
two) and for ST - 2 (two) 

•) Place of postin

(KK-Arun achal 
- gronomy _(lWKNagaland) 

iome Sen - 	Pradesh/1wK_Tpura 
jgri1. nneeri(KVK_Si1m) AV. Ai cj( Extn, )-KVK -Tura, 
jcrticuitur (x.V.lc_mra). 

) 	sntiai Qualificati: i) Bachelor' s degree in the 
relevant field. 

II) ]e,sirablp Qualification: i) Master degree in the 
re1rant field. (ii) Knowledge of local language, 

The Scale of pay for all T-6 posts is Rs. 2O-752800...EB. 1bOw.kOOo/, p.m.., and for all T-.4 posts is Es., 164o6o_oo_Ea..75.o0/_ p.m. 

R4 IOR'4ATION 

1.. 	Age limit for the T-.6 grade posts bearing scale of pay 
of lls.2200-4000/_ is 35 years. For T-Jt grade posts bearing 
scale of pay of Es. 164O._29OO/ is 30 years as on 1. 1.93. 
Age relaxation 5. years. shall...be allowed to Scheduled Caste 
and Scheduled Tribe candidates and other exepted categories 
lik.e Ex-servicnan etc. ns per rule framd and instruction5 - 
i.ssuj...from time to time oy theIndjan Council of Agri cult- 
ural Research/Govt. of India.. There will be no age limit 
for the employees o f ICaR, 

Candi.tht05 applying. for the posts carrying scale of pay 
ofRsó22OOJOOO/_ and Es. 1 64O.29OO/_ will have to pay an;. 
app.icatjon fee of Rs./- (Twenty) only in the form of 
Crossed Iudia Postal Order drawnjn the naxneof Director  
IQA Research Complexfor. N.E.H. egion, Barapanipay... 
able at. O, .Shi.11o.ng. Candidates belonging to SC/ST 
community are fully exempted from...pang application fee. 

The posts. are temporary, but'likely to.. continue for 
indefinite period. Intending condidates should suhui.t 
their, applications giving advertisement no., name of 
post(ciisciplinewise), item. No. etc.., as perthe appli-
cation; format given below :. 

- .3 
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APLI CATION FO14AT. 

Adertisnent No, 

Post applied for (giving serial number) 

Name in full (BLOC2( letters) 

Father' s/Husband' s name 

o) Full Address 

Address for correspondarice 
(with pin code in English) 

Permanent address (With PIN) 

Nat 7  nality 

iiar al status (Single or married) 

Who .ier belongs to Sc/ST, Ex-ser.iicanan/ 
.phy Lcaily handicapped (Attested copies 
of 'ch certificates from the ccrnp.etent 
aut. rity should be enclosed with the 
app: cation) 

Datc. uf birth(in Christian Era as 
rec(. dod in the Matriculation/School 
by. rig Certificate) 

Age s on 1. 16 1993 
Educatiunal quali fi cations( From 
Matri culati on/HSLC onwards in details 
with attested copies of rclaveñt 
certificates) and marksheets) 

1) Eerience if any (With attested 
copies of certificates) 

in) employment Exchange IegLstration No. 

Po8tal order No. date and value 

List of documents attached, 

N.B. :- The aplication should be neatly typed in English or Hindi 
language. 

I do hereby declare that all statements made in the 
applicttion are true, complete and correct to tne best of my 
knowled-a, and blief. In the event of any information being 
found 1 Lso orincQrrect, my candidature/application may be 
cancell d/texlniiated without any notice. 

(Full signature of the candidate) 

contd.. . . a 



-i.11 posts carry usual allot4ahcos, pensionary and other 
benefits as per Central Govt. Rules mutatis-mutaridis f011Owed 
in IGAR From time to time. Theposts are ton-govorrMnent. 

50 	:Lersona who are already serving in Govt. and sni-Governtiunt 
irganisation/pu'olic Sectcr,Tindertaking/Autonomug organisatioris 
otc. should apply through their present employers. 

6 a 	acididates calledfor interview for the posts bearing pay 
caie of Rs.1640i12900/_ and above, and unemployed scheduled 

oaste/Scheduied Tribe candidates for all the posts will be 
,aid travelling eçense equivalent to Second-class rai.lway 
fare, 

Original certificates and rnarksheets should not be subnited 
aiongwith the a plication, but should be brought if and 
when ca-led for interview, Attested copies of certificates 
about age, educational qualifications, eeriences and cast 
etc. should, however, be suh-aitted alongwith the application. 

A passport size photograph duly attested by a Gazetted Officer 
should invariably be enclosed with the applica. on. 

Separate application alongwith separate postal orders and 
photograph should be sent if a candidate wants to a:;ply for 
more than one category of post. 

When called for interview, the candidates will have to 
a.pcar before A Selection Committee at a place and date(s) 
to be notified in due course. 

1.1f 	plications received late and in incomplete form will not 
io considered. No correspondence will be Antertainod with 
thø candidates. loro fu.fllmont of requironts as Laid down 
in theadvertisanent will not rest any right in thecandidatos 
i'r disqualify the candidate for the post applied for. 

Preference will be given to the candidates belonging to 
1x-sozvicnon and physically handicapped and those from North 

stern Hill Region, 

The number of posts and places of posting are subject to 
ciange, 

The last data 	for receipt of the application is two weeks 
(is days) from the date of advertisement. 

The applications complete in all respect should reach the 
Adninistrativo Officer, ICR Research Complex for N.E.H. 
Region, Umroi Road., Barapani — 793 1039, Meghala within 
the date specified as above. 	 7 

ONLY INN NATIONALS NEED  
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INDIAN COUHCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 

KRISHI 8HAWAN : NEW DELHI 

F.I\IO.11 (7)/94 Estt.IV 
	 Dated :'AuguSt, 94. 

TO, 

The Director, 
ICARe 

J. 

Ro0mPlex for NEH Region 
Unroad, 
Barapani-793103 (ieghalya) 

Sub:- 	Forwarding of Proceeding of Selection Commiftee 
for the post of Training Associate T-6. 

Sir, 

reference to your office letter No.RC(R)14/93 
on the above rnenioned subject. I m to sy 
of the Institute bein.g appointing Authority 
is àoij3etent to dal such cases. The original 
Selection Uommittee for the post of Training 
nciosed. 

/ 	
- 	Yours faithfully, 

(JAGD I CHPNDER) 
UNDER SECRETARY(J). 

With 
dated 310 5.94 
that Director 
for T-6 grade 
proceC1ing of 
Associate is 
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O.A. No. 82/95 

Shri R. Kushwaha 

•- 

7 •J  

c 

, 

Versus - 

Union of India & Others. 

REJOINDER 1O THE WRITTEN STATEMENT FILED BY THE RESPONDENTS 

The applicant begs to state as follows 

That the applicant has gone though the copy of the 

Written Statement filed by the respondents 	and 	has 

understood the contents thereof. Save and except the 

statements which are specifically admitted hereinbelow, 

other statements are categorically denied. 	Further the 

statements which are not borne on records are also denied. 

In view of the statements made in the Written Statement, it 

has become absolutely necessary to call for the relevant 

recosrds of the case for which there is already a prayer in 

the O.A. In this connection, the applicant most respect'fully 

prays that the relevant case file No.RC(R) 14/94 of the 

Recruitment Cell may be called for, which will throw light 

on the issues involved in the case. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 1 

of the Written Statement, the applicant does not admit 

anything contrary to the relevant records. It is denied that 

any clarificatipfl necessary in the matter inasmuch as vide 

Annexure-Ill, necessary approval was already given to the 

respondent No.3 and as such, there was no necessity to refer 

the case once again. Even after such, the applicant has not 

k 



been appointed to the post to which he is entitled to, on 

the other hand as pointed out in O.A. 146/95 (S. Verma & 

Ors. Vs. UOI & Ors.) and O.A. 137/95 (D. Kumar Vs. UOI & 

Ors.), the respondents without exhausting the select list of 

the instant case have gone ahead for making appointment to 

identical post which are not permissible under the relevant 

rules. In this connection, reference may be made to O.A. 
P...-_e/ C9 13 /?.r• 

146/95, and the applicant craves leave of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal to refer to and rely upon the same at the time of 

hearing, of the instant O.A. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 

2,3,4 and 5 of the Written Statement. while denying the 

contentions made therein, the applicant reiterates and 

reaffirms the statements made in the O.A. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

6 of the Written Statement, while reiterating and 

reaffirming the statements made in paragraph 4.5 of the 

O.A.., the applicant begs to state that the results are not 

displayed on Notice Board as per the practice of the ICAR. 

Even in the case of those 1-6 candidates who have been 

issued with the offer of appointment during November 1994, 

January 1995 and April 1995, results were not made public. 

In this connection, the candidates who have been appointed 

are mentioned below 

November 1994 H.D. Singh - Horticulture 	. 
V. Kenny 	-. Home Science, 
K. Asolo 	- Home Science, 
Dr. W. R. Singh - Animal Science 

January 1995 	A.K. Khan - Agronomy 

April 1995 	Asit Chakraborty - Poultry 

- 
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Out of the above candidates, Shri Asit Chakraborty was 

appointed on 20.4.95 inspite of interim order dated 17.4.95 

passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal. The aforesaid persons have 

been appointed against the same advertisement, selection 

proceeding which was approved in the meeting dated 19.6.94. 

In their case also, the results were not made public. If 

they can be appointed, there is no earthly reason as to why 

the applicant could not be appointed. The then Director of 

ICAR (Respondent No.3) Dr. S. Laskar was 1i only Incharge 

and could not have done away with the recruitment procedure 

taking recourse to irrelevant consideration. The D.G., ICAR 

had even warnedAfor  resorting to approvo-+ of officers. As 

regards the Annexure-I document to the Written Statement 

• which is in reference to letter dated 23.3.95, it is stated 

that the said letter has mentioned certain extraneous and 

irrelevant things which are not at all relevant in the 

context of the letter under reference dated 23.3.95 issued 

by the Council Headquarter. 

Copis of the said documents dated 3.1.95 and 

23.3.95 are annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-A. and B 

respectively. 

Thus the entire action on the part of the then Director 

was founded on malafide and colourable exercise of power. 

5. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 

7,8 and 9 of the Written Statement, while denying the 

contentions made therein, the applicant reiterates and 

reaffirms the statements made in the O.A. The respondents 

cannot act in an arbitrary manner and with unreasonableness. 
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6. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

10 of the Written'Statement, it is denied that there are 

different Selection Board. The respondents are called upon 

to substantiate their claim by producing the relevant 

records. 	If the candidates mentioned by the respondents 

could be appointed, there is no earthly reasons as to why 

the applicant could not be appointed. There cannot be any 

pick and choose basis in the matter of appointment 

moreover when there is subsequent selection for appointment 

to 	analogous post clearly indicating that there 	are 

vacancies to be filled up to which the applicant could very 

well be appointed from the earlier select list. 

7. 	That With regard to the statements made in paragraphs 

11 to 17 of the Written Statement, the applicant while 

denying the contentions made therein, reiterates and 

reaffirms the statements made hereinabove and in the O.A. 

8. 	That under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the instant O.A. deserves to be allowed with cost. 
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V E R I F IC A I I 0 N 

I, Shri Ram Vilas Kushwaha, the 

82/95, do hereby solemnly affirm 

statements made above are true to my 

and I have not Suppressed any materia 

And I sign this verification on 

November 1995. 

applicant in O.k. No. 

and verify that the 

knowledge and belief 

facts. 

this the 28th day of 

C /'?ii V/(4Qs IuJhtkh? 

0 
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V 	 V  

TELEX 	EXPRESS .V'TELERAJi 	 V 

• 	 THE DIRECTOR 	 V  
V 	 AGRICOMPLEX 	

V 

SHILLONG 

V 

PHO.22(51)/94 EsttIV 	
V 

V REFOLET & TELEX NO..22(51)/94ESTTjv DATED 2..12.94 AND 	
V 

	

• 	
V V15 12 94 REGARDING CONCELLATION OF TRANSFER ORDER OF 

• V 	 DR.. V.K 	SACHAN T-7 FROM SIKKII1 CENTRE TO ARUNACHAL 	V 

V 	 CENTRE (..) OG 	IAR HAS DESIRED TO'KNOW AS TO WHY 
V 

	

	
TRANSFERS ARE BEING MADE •BYV  THE OFICIATING DIRECTOR 

HE HAS ORDERED THAT ALL TRANSFER.. AT NEH SHILLONG 

	

• 	. 	HAY BE SlOPPED IMMEDIATELY (4 REPORT. COMPLIANCE 
V V 

	 IMMEDIATE ()V 	 • 	

V • V 

V 	 • 	

V 	

V V SOOHI SINGH 

• 	 . 	AGRISEC . 	
V 

V 	

M..T..T 	 S 	 - 

DATED 	3rd Jn 95. . 	

V 

• 	

V 	 V 	

V 	 Sd/- • • 	 (SOOHI SINGH) 	 V  
V 	 ICAR 

	

V 	 • 	
KRISHI BHAWAN 

• 	 V 	 NEW DELHI-i 	 S  
V ,, 	 V  

V 	 • 	 V 



INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 
KRXSHI BRAVAN NEW DELHI 

; 

No 10(5)/95 :EsttIV 'Dated the 23rd March 1995 

• 	To 

he Oirector, 
• 	 ICAR Res tomplex for NEH Region 

Barapani,, Meghalaya, 

sub 	Discrimination against the appointment of 
other 'Backward Classes & SC for. the post of T-
6 (2200-4000) in. ICAR.Research CompIex for NEH 
Region, 1arapani Meghalaya 

• 	Sir 9  

I am directed to forward herewith 	the 

representation of OBC and Scheduled Caste Forum on the 

subject cited above. It is requested that your comments 

in this matter  may be furnished to the Council 

immediately.  

Yours faithfui1y,  

Sd!- 

( SODHI SINGH ) 
Under Secsretary (S) 

IV 
I 

I' 


